503156529 01/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3203142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATC-NY, INC.	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	SMDC-JA	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1500	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8862803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)955-1137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-955-3213

Email: christine.j.gilsdorf.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE GILSDORF

Address Line 1: SMDC-JA
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1500

Address Line 4: HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE JOAN GILSDORF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Joan Gilsdorf/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ATC-NY Conf Instr#page1.tif

PATENT 503156529 REEL: 034840 FRAME: 0874

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
USB Steward	
INVENTORS(S) Powers, Judson; Adelstein Frank N.; Donovan, Mattl	hew P: Kentley Michael: Brueckner, Stephen K.
Fowers, Judson, Adelstein Frank W., Bonovan, Watt	now 1, Northern Michael, Endeather, Caspiner in
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
US 8,862,803	Issued 10/14/14
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
ATC-NY, Inc.	W9113M-11-C-0073
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate	ent Rights Clauses 52.227-11 Patent Rights – Retention by
Contractor, Dec 2007, 252-227-7018 Rights in Noncommercial Te	echnical Data and Computer Software – Small Business Innovative
Research (SBIR) Program Mar 2011 included in Contract No. W	9113M-11-C-0073 with USASMDC/ARSTRAT.
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the govern	ment under this contract in this invention, patent application, and
any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government	ent through the referenced clause.
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
The government is hereby granted an interocable perior to interest	7,
•	
Signed this 16th day of January, 2015	A
	CONTRACTOR
ATTEST:	SOMMULE TEXT
,,,,,,,,	
(Saal)	
(Seal)	BY: Richard A. Smith, Controller
	CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
	1610 Trumansburg Road
	Ithaca, NY 14850
	BUSINESS ADDRESS
	DOGINEGO ADDICEGO

PATENT REEL: 034840 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 01/29/2015